

passed

28-GS2806LA.29
Nauman/Bullock
4/2/14

AMENDMENT

#1

Feigle

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSSB 138(FIN) am

1 Page 1, line 1:

2 Delete "purposes, powers, and duties of the"

3

4 Page 4, following line 11:

5 Insert a new bill section to read:

6 **** Sec. 3. AS 31.25.020(a) is amended to read:**

7 (a) The corporation shall be governed by a board of directors consisting of

8 (1) five public members; and

9 (2) two individuals designated by the governor that are each the head

10 of a principal department of the state, except that the commissioner of natural

11 resources and the commissioner of revenue may not be designated to serve on the

12 board [UNLESS THE PROJECT FOR WHICH A LICENSE IS ISSUED UNDER

13 AS 43.90 HAS BEEN ABANDONED OR IS NO LONGER RECEIVING THE

14 INDUCEMENTS IN AS 43.90.110(a) OR THE COMMISSIONER OF NATURAL

15 RESOURCES AND THE COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE ARE NO LONGER

16 SIGNATORIES ON A VALID CONTRACT UNDER AS 43.90]."

17

18 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

19

20 Page 14, line 3:

21 Delete "sec. 14"

22 Insert "sec. 15"

23

- 1 Page 17, line 24:
- 2 Delete "sec. 17"
- 3 Insert "sec. 18"
- 4
- 5 Page 21, line 16:
- 6 Delete "sec. 27"
- 7 Insert "sec. 28"
- 8
- 9 Page 25, line 9:
- 10 Delete "sec. 30"
- 11 Insert "sec. 31"
- 12
- 13 Page 31, line 18:
- 14 Delete "sec. 37"
- 15 Insert "sec. 38"
- 16
- 17 Page 53, lines 24 - 25:
- 18 Delete "sec. 23"
- 19 Insert "sec. 24"
- 20
- 21 Page 54, line 25:
- 22 Delete "sec. 14"
- 23 Insert "sec. 15"
- 24
- 25 Page 56, line 6:
- 26 Delete "Sections 1 - 14, 16, 17, 23 - 27, 29, 30, 37, 39, and 55 - 61"
- 27 Insert "Sections 1 - 15, 17, 18, 24 - 28, 30, 31, 38, 40, and 56 - 62"
- 28
- 29 Page 56, line 8:
- 30 Delete "Section 38"
- 31 Insert "Section 39"

1

2 Page 56, line 9:

3 Delete "secs. 62 and 63"

4 Insert "secs. 63 and 64"

passed

AMENDMENT

#3

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE FEIGE

TO: CSSB 138(FIN) am

1 Page 4, following line 11:

2 Insert a new bill section to read:

3 **** Sec. 3.** AS 31.25.020 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:

4 (e) A public member appointed by the governor under (b) of this section shall
5 be a citizen of the United States. Notwithstanding AS 39.05.100, a person appointed
6 under (b) of this section is not required to be or have been a registered voter in the
7 state and is not required to reside in the state."
8

9 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
10

11 Page 14, line 3:

12 Delete "sec. 14"

13 Insert "sec. 15"
14

15 Page 17, line 24:

16 Delete "sec. 17"

17 Insert "sec. 18"
18

19 Page 21, line 16:

20 Delete "sec. 27"

21 Insert "sec. 28"
22

23 Page 25, line 9:

- 1 Delete "sec. 30"
- 2 Insert "sec. 31"
- 3
- 4 Page 31, line 18:
- 5 Delete "sec. 37"
- 6 Insert "sec. 38"
- 7
- 8 Page 53, lines 24 - 25:
- 9 Delete "sec. 23"
- 10 Insert "sec. 24"
- 11
- 12 Page 54, line 25:
- 13 Delete "sec. 14"
- 14 Insert "sec. 15"
- 15
- 16 Page 56, line 6:
- 17 Delete "Sections 1 - 14, 16, 17, 23 - 27, 29, 30, 37, 39, and 55 - 61"
- 18 Insert "Sections 1 - 15, 17, 18, 24 - 28, 30, 31, 38, 40, and 56 - 62"
- 19
- 20 Page 56, line 8:
- 21 Delete "Section 38"
- 22 Insert "Section 39"
- 23
- 24 Page 56, line 9:
- 25 Delete "secs. 62 and 63"
- 26 Insert "secs. 63 and 64"

passed

28-GS2806\I.A.48
Nauman/Bullock
4/2/14

AMENDMENT

#4

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE HAWKER

TO: CSSB 138(FIN) am

- 1 Page 9, line 2, following "fund":
- 2 Insert "of the state"

as amended

passed

AMENDMENT

8

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE FEIGE

TO: CSSB 138(FIN) am

1 Page 4, following line 24:

2 Insert new bill sections to read:

3 *** Sec. 4.** AS 31.25.050 is amended to read: *a.*

4 **Sec. 31.25.050. Legal counsel.** Except as provided in (b) of this section, the
5 [THE] corporation shall retain legal counsel to advise the corporation in legal matters
6 and represent it in litigation.

7 *** Sec. 5.** AS 31.25.050 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:

8 (b) The attorney general shall

9 (1) be the legal counsel for the corporation for legal services related to
10 the development of contracts and agreements by the corporation that relate to an
11 Alaska liquefied natural gas project; and

12 (2) consult with the corporation when procuring outside counsel for
13 legal services related to an Alaska liquefied natural gas project."

14
15 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

*insert
for the Corporation*

17 Page 14, line 3:

18 Delete "sec. 14"

19 Insert "sec. 16"

21 Page 17, line 24:

22 Delete "sec. 17"

23 Insert "sec. 19"

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Page 21, line 16:

Delete "sec. 27"

Insert "sec. 29"

Page 25, line 9:

Delete "sec. 30"

Insert "sec. 32"

Page 31, line 18:

Delete "sec. 37"

Insert "sec. 39"

Page 53, lines 24 - 25:

Delete "sec. 23"

Insert "sec. 25"

Page 54, line 25:

Delete "sec. 14"

Insert "sec. 16"

Page 56, line 6:

Delete "Sections 1 - 14, 16, 17, 23 - 27, 29, 30, 37, 39, and 55 - 61"

Insert "Sections 1 - 16, 18, 19, 25 - 29, 31, 32, 39, 41, and 57 - 63"

Page 56, line 8:

Delete "sec. 38"

Insert "sec. 40"

Page 56, line 9:

Delete "secs. 62 and 63"

1 Insert "secs. 64 and 65"

passed

28-GS2806\I.A.68
Bullock
4/4/14

AMENDMENT

#9

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE FEIGE

TO: CSSB 138(FIN) am

- 1 Page 30, lines 19 - 20:
- 2 Delete "upstream of the point of production of gas"
- 3 Insert "and, under AS 43.55.020(e), considered as gas produced from a lease or
- 4 property for the purpose of AS 43.55.011 - 43.55.180"
- 5
- 6 Page 30, line 21:
- 7 Delete "for"
- 8 Insert "in"
- 9
- 10 Page 30, line 22:
- 11 Delete "a reservoir"
- 12 Insert "and, under AS 43.55.020(e), considered as gas produced from a lease or
- 13 property for the purpose of AS 43.55.011 - 43.55.180"